## APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED



CIN: L85110TN1979PLC008035

## BY E-MAIL

Ref. No. AHEL/SEC/DUP/282/2024-25

30th April 2024

BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. Scrip Code: 508869 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/I, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai - 400 051. Symbol: APOLLOHOSP

Kind Attn: - Sr. General Manager DCS - Listing Department Kind Attn: - Head - Listing

Dear Sir.

Sub: Intimation in terms of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (Regulations) regarding loss of share certificate.

This is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from shareholder on April 30, 2024 regarding loss of share certificate. In accordance with Regulation 39(3) of the Regulations, the details of the said share certificate are as given below:

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder(s)	No of equity shares held	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.
10328	Vasanjibhai Jagabhai Patel Shardaben U Patel	400	360331	8301333 to 8301732

This is for your information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED,

P. BALACHANDAR

ASSISTANT MANAGER - SECRETARIAL

IS/ISO 9001: 2000

Tel : 044 - 2829 0956 / 3896 / 6681

Telefax : 044 - 2829 0956

Email : investor.relations@apollohospitals.com

Website: www.apollohospitals.com

Te

Date: 22. 09-2024

Integrated Registry Management Services Pvt. Ltd (Integrated Enterprises (India) Ltd), 2nd Floor, Kences Towers, 1, Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road, T Nagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600017 044 - 28140801

## UNIT: APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED

<u>Subject: Request for Procedure for Deletion of name – Folio No. 10328 – Late Vasanjibhai Jagabhai</u>

<u>Patel & Shardaben U Patel</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Email dated 25.08.2022, I, Shardaben Vasanjibhai Patel, W/o Late Vasanjibhai Jagabhai Patel, R/o 55, Trinity Road, Birmingham, West Midlands B6 6LM, holding 400 equity shares of FV of Rs.5/each in M/s Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited under Folio No. 10328 jointly with Late Vasanjibhai Jagabhai Patel, hereby attaching the following documents for seeking the procedure for deletion of name:

- 1. Duly Apostille Death Certificate of Late Vasanjibhai Jagabhai Patel.
- 2. Self attested copy of my Pan Card.
- 3. Self attested copy of Gas bill bearing my address.
- 4. Self attested copy of my Passport.
- 5. Self attested and digitally signed FIR for loss of shares.
- 6. Copy of the share certificate for 200 shares of FV of Rs. 10/- each. (Original in my possession).
- 7. Copy of Email dated 25,08,2022.

You are requested to verify the attached documents and provide the procedure to be followed for Transmission cum issue of duplicate share certificate.

Regards

S.V. Parel

Shardaben Vasanjibhai Patel

APOLLO HOSPITALS Secretarial Department

3 0 APR 2024

RECEIVED Inward LR.No.....